## City of Fruitland Park

**REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) 2023-01** 



## **Construction Management** Services "At Risk"

RFQ Number: <u>2023-03</u> Issue Date: <u>April 6, 2023</u>

Opening Date <u>May 17, 2023</u> Opening Time: <u>1:00 P.M.</u>

Pre-Conference: <u>None</u>

Contracting Officer: Gary La Venia, City Manager

## LEGAL NOTICE

## NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS STATEMENT FOR: Construction Management Services "At Risk"

Pursuant to Section 287.055, *Florida Statutes*, and the policies and procedures of the City of Fruitland Park, notice is hereby given that a sealed <u>Qualifications Statement for Construction</u> <u>Management Services "At Risk"</u> to the City of Fruitland Park must be received by 1:00 p.m., local time, May 17, 2023, at Fruitland Park City Hall, 506 West Berckman Street, Fruitland Park, Florida, 34731. A Qualifications Statement document may be obtained on the City of Fruitland Park website at <u>www.fruitlandpark.org</u>.

In accordance with Section 287.055 (11), *Florida Statutes*, the City of Fruitland Park declares that all, or any portion of the documents and work papers prepared and submitted pursuant to this Notice of Request, shall be subject to reuse by the City.

The City reserves the right to waive any informalities in the selection process and to reject any or all Qualifications Statements, or to re-advertise